

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 6154/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in WA No. 351/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.GEETHA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Sen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also
on the special leave petition.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master