

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11999/2008

K.GEETHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for striking out a party

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice on the application for deletion of
Respondent No.7 is served on the other respondents. The
application is to be listed before the Judge-in-Chamber. The
Registry is directed to take appropriate steps expeditiously.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa