

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11999/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in WA No. 351/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.GEETHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks, in view of the
letter circulated by the standing counsel for the
State of Kerala for filing counter affidavit.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
Sr. P.A.

(R.K. SHARMA)
Court Master